| House | Amendment NO |
|--|--|
| | Offered By |
| | 4, Page 1, Section 67.5090, Line 3, by inserting after the words the phrase: "broadcast and"; and |
| Further amend said Section, I said Line the phrase: "radio b | Line 4, by inserting after the first instance of the phrase "wireless" on pased"; and |
| Further amend said Bill, Sectithe phrase: "communications | ion 67.5092, Line 3 by inserting after the word "wireless" on said Line "; and |
| Further amend said Section, F | Page 3, Line 71 by inserting after all of said Line the following: |
| ~ / | ons service", includes the wireless facilities of all services licensed to resuant to Section 301 of the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. |
| Further amend said Section by | y renumbering subdivisions accordingly; and |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | on 67.5094, Page 4, Line 11 by enclosing the word "colloction" on said immediately thereafter the following: "collocation"; and |
| Further amend said Section, F | Page 4, Line 25 by inserting after all of said Line the following: |
| communications facility that is entitled Evaluating Complian Electromagnetic Fields, Edition | alations or procedures for environmental safety for any wireless is inconsistent with or in excess of those required by OET Bulletin 65, ce with FCC Guidelines for Human Exposure to Radio frequency on 97-01, released August, 1997, and Supplement A: Additional levision Broadcast Stations;"; and |
| Further amend said Section, b | by renumbering subdivisions accordingly; and |
| | on 67.5096, Page 7, Line 37 by removing the phrase "within the state inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "within this state"; and |
| | on 67.5098, Page 8, Line 35 by removing the phrase "within the state inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "within this state"; and |
| Action Taken | Date |

| 1 | Further amend said bill, Section 67.5100, Page 9, Line 41 by removing the phrase "within the state |
|----|---|
| 2 | of Missouri" on said Line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "within this state"; and |
| 3 | |
| 4 | Further amend said bill, Section 67.5102, Page 9, Lines 15-16 by removing the phrase: "[panel of |
| 5 | three] certified [appraisers] appraiser" from said Line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase: "[panel |
| 6 | of three certified appraisers] state certified general real estate appraiser "; and |
| 7 | |
| 8 | Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references |
| 9 | accordingly. |
| 10 | |

Page 2 of 2